
SPECIAL TREATMENTS PREMISES   
                  London Local Authorities Act 1991 – Part II   

Special Treatments Premises Licence Fees 2023 – 2024 

       You will be invoiced separately by our finance section which will include  
                                                          methods of payment.   

 

   
Treatment   

   
New Licence   

   
Licence  
Renewal   

   
Variation 

   

   
Licence  
Transfer 

   

  Category 1    
 Laser and Intense Pulsed Light  
(IPL) treatments                            

  
£745 * 

  
£560 * 

  

  
£497 * 

  
£186.50 

      

Category 2   
Tattooing, body piercing, 
micro-dermal anchor, 
acupuncture, electrolysis, 
semi-permanent makeup, 
micro-blading, tattoo 
removal (non-laser), sun 
bed (UV) treatments, 
infrared/LED, colour therapy   

Application Fee    

   
£350*   

   
£175*   

   
£158*   

   
£170 

                       Licence Category Fee   

   
£170  

   
£170  

   
£170  

   
n/a   

Total Fee   

   
£520 

   
£345 

   
£328 

   
£170   

   

Category 3   
Massage, facials including 
massage, Reiki (if with 
massage),   
acupressure (not seated), 
reflexology,  
 thermo auricular therapy 
(Hopi ear candles) if with a 
facial, manual lymphatic 
drainage, stone therapy, 
manicure, pedicure, artificial 
nails, electric treatments, 
Jacuzzi, flotation tanks, sauna, 
hydrotherapy, steam room, 
oxygen bar, face steamer,   
(If not state registered)  
Chiropody,  physiotherapy,   
chiropractic, osteopathy    

 
 

  Application Fee    

   
£350*   

   
£175*   

   
£158*   

   
£170   

 Licence Category Fee    

   
£102   

   
£102   

   
£102   

   
n/a   

 Total Fee   

   
   
   

£452 

    
   
   

£277 

   
   
   

£260 

   
   
   

£170   

  



Category 4   
Ear and nose – piercing (Lobe 
and nostril only, exclude 
septum)   

 Application Fee    

   
£350*   

   
£175*   

   
£158   

   
£170   

  Licence Category Fee    

   
£68  

   

   
£68   

   
£68   

   
n/a   

 Total Fee   

   
£418 

   

   
£243 

   
£226 

   
£170   

   

   

Miscellaneous Fees    

Temporary Licence Fee for a single event    £75   

Notification of Change    £39 

Duplicate Licence    £25   
   

*This is not a cumulative application fee.  Only one application fee is payable regardless of 
the number of categories you apply for.   
   

Example 1.  New application for categories 2 & 3: 
New application fee of £350 plus Cat 2 fee of £170 plus Cat 3 fee of £102 = total fee payable 
£622.  
  

Example 2. New application for categories 1, 2 & 3  
New application fee of Cat 1 £745 plus Licence Cat 2 fee of £170 plus Licence Cat 3 fee of £102 
= £1017.  
  

All licences expire 31st October each year.    
New licence fees are pro rata to a minimum of 6 months and a maximum of 18 months.  
  

Example 2: New application received in May - Fee would be 6/12 of total fee.   

   

Example 3: New application received in July – Fee would be 16/12  of total fee.  

 
Fees effective from 5 April 2023 


