SPECIAL TREATMENTS PREMISES London Local Authorities Act 1991 – Part II

Special Treatments Premises Licence Fees 2023 – 2024

You will be invoiced separately by our finance section which will include methods of payment.

Treatment	New Licence	Licence Renewal	Variation	Licence Transfer
Category 1 Laser and Intense Pulsed Light (IPL) treatments	£745 *	£560 *	£497 *	£186.50
Category 2 Tattooing, body piercing, micro-dermal anchor, acupuncture, electrolysis, semi-permanent makeup, micro-blading, tattoo removal (non-laser), sun bed (UV) treatments, infrared/LED, colour therapy	Application Fee			
	£350*	£175*	£158*	£170
	Licence Category Fee			
	£170	£170	£170	n/a
	Total Fee			
	£520	£345	£328	£170

Category 3		Applicat	tion Fee	
Massage, facials including massage, Reiki (if with massage),	£350*	£175*	£158*	£170
acupressure (not seated),	Licence Category Fee			
reflexology, thermo auricular therapy (Hopi ear candles) if with a	£102	£102	£102	n/a
facial, manual lymphatic drainage, stone therapy, manicure, pedicure, artificial nails, electric treatments, Jacuzzi, flotation tanks, sauna, hydrotherapy, steam room, oxygen bar, face steamer, (If not state registered) Chiropody, physiotherapy, chiropractic, osteopathy	Total Fee			
	£452	£277	£260	£170

Category 4 Ear and nose – piercing (Lobe and nostril only, exclude septum)	Application Fee			
	£350*	£175*	£158	£170
	Licence Category Fee			
	£68	£68	£68	n/a
	Total Fee			
	£418	£243	£226	£170

Miscellaneous Fees				
Temporary Licence Fee for a single event	£75			
Notification of Change	£39			
Duplicate Licence	£25			

^{*}This is not a cumulative application fee. Only one application fee is payable regardless of the number of categories you apply for.

Example 1. New application for categories 2 & 3:

New application fee of £350 plus Cat 2 fee of £170 plus Cat 3 fee of £102 = total fee payable £622.

Example 2. New application for categories 1, 2 & 3

New application fee of Cat 1 £745 plus Licence Cat 2 fee of £170 plus Licence Cat 3 fee of £102 = £1017.

All licences expire 31st October each year.

New licence fees are pro rata to a minimum of 6 months and a maximum of 18 months.

Example 2: New application received in May - Fee would be 6/12 of total fee.

Example 3: New application received in July – Fee would be $^{16/12}$ of total fee.

Fees effective from 5 April 2023